

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 79 OF 2009

M/S. PRASHANT EXPORTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEXMART(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

R1 Md. Qamar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arshad Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master