

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 79 OF 2009

M/S. PRASHANT EXPORTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEXMART(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R1 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Md. Qamar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arshad Hussain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince the matter is otherwise ready, let it
be listed for final disposal in the third week of
April, 2010.In the meantime, if the parties are so
advised, they may approach the appropriate
Mediation Centre for settlement of their disputes.
On the adjourned date, the respondent should
satisfy the Court as to whether complaints have
been received from the petitioners regarding the
defects in the machinery installed/supplied and
whether the same were attended to.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master